In accordance with

Rule 6 28 of th

lnus;vencyn{Engﬁand & |— I Q 1 4

et Notice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986. |n CVL

@3.

Companies House

SATURDAY

*ABFH1GYW*
0 #86

05/10/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

A3

n Company details

congeryronie [0 [ 17 [1 4 [a 0]

% Filling in this form

Company name in full ' Community Energy Solutions CIC

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

(

u Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Martyn James
Surname Pullin

Liquidator's address

Building namefmumber

FRP Advisory LLP

|
|

Street 1st Floor 34 Faicon Court
Post town i' Preston Farm Business Park
County/Region rStockton onTees
Postcode [T—E!TI?TFIT’?
Country |
u Liquidator’s name ©

— - € Other liquidator
Full forename(s) David Antony Use this section to tell us about
Surname Willis another liquidator.
ﬂ Liquidator’'s address @
Building name/numbe—r‘ FRP Advisory LLP 8 Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ 1st Floor 34 Falcon Court another liquidator.
Post town 7[ Preston Farm Business Park
County/Region ’ Stockton onTees
Postcode [ T {—SM’TWF_.’—E!_T‘W
Country {

04/17 Version 1 0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

Liquidator's release

[J Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator's release.

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account,

" 1
s |

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature
X
; \ \)\, {

fofr 1l T2fofile

Q4/17 Version 10




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Con name
‘—m' "™ Amanda Veck

E Where to send

,c FRP Advisory LLP

Suite 2

|

2nd Floor, Phoenix House

Post tawn

32 West Street
Brighton

= e N[l [2[R[T]

Country

CountyiRegion

! DX
Faphone 01 273 91 6666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04417 Version 10




Community Energy Solutions CIC

(In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 22 March 2016 To 2 August 2019

SofAt

£ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
9,150.00 Fixtures Fittings & Equipment 10,181.08
Motor Vehicles 1,558.00
10,000.00 Goodwil! 10,000.00
13,780.00 Work in Progress 17,560.00
117,791.00 Book Debts 41,754.54
3,239.00 Cash at Bank 9,188.66
60,223.00 Cash Held by BWC Business Solutions 60,223.60
Bank Interest Gross 57.90
3,120.00 Cash held by Agents 2,600.00
153,123.78
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 330.30
Preparation of S. of A. 6,000.00
Accountants Fees 1,000.00
Office Holders Fees 32,000.00
Offlce Helders Expenses 577.92
Creditors’ Meeting Costs 6,000.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 5,892.89
Agents/Valuers Disbursements 112.60
Legal Fees 10,949.27
Storage & Services Costs 3,493.87
Statutory Advertising 315.06
Refund of Credit Paid in Error 5,975.00
Other Property Expenses 562.66
Bank Charges 0.80
Insolvency Service Unclaimed Dividen 25.75
I.T. Services 880.00
(74,116.12)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(13,147.00) Arrears of Wages and Holiday Pay 16,800.61
{16,800.61)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{498,858.00) Trade & Expense Creditors 42,608.58
{130,738.00) Pay in Lieu of Notice & Redundancy P 4,689.62
(12,477.00) Unsecured Arrears of Wages 623.85
(14,160.00) Directors Loan Accounts 708.00
(75,510.00) H M Revenue & Customs PAYE, NIC & 5,677.46
(100,000.00) British Telecommunications PLC 5,000.00
Unclaimed dividends Z2,899.54

(627,587.00)

Page 1 of 1

REPRESENTED BY

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

(62,207.05)

23 September 2019 13:57



610 Isnbny ¢

So|Ny ADUSA|OSUT BUL pue 986T 10V ADUDSA|OSUT
ay3 JO 90T UoRSs 0] uensind Junoddy |euld ,siolepinbil syl

(LANVdWOD
JHL.) (uonepinbi ur) D210 suonnjos Abiouz Ajunwwo)

1




IUNODDY [Buld ,SI0)EpINDI] 3Ll
{uonepmnbry ur) JID suonnos Ablaug Ajuniwo)

uonepinby ay3 ul paundy sasusdxe JO JUBLLAIRIS ‘a

AjparzinuInD pue pouad
son9e1d ASUSAOSU] JO JUSWRRIS dIS a1 10} SHUBWIBSINGSIP PuR SISOD B SH03epinbiy auy Jo s|ie1aqg o)
43ploy abley Buneolj BuiAend HO40 pue pouad 2yl Joj Juhone sjuswiied g 3&wu2>~_wmwmﬁmmm q
1SNBNY 7 0] 6107 UDIEN 22 pousd Bumo awhmwmw. poLiag ayL uonepinby a3 pug Auedulo) sy3 Jnoge uonewlo Aoyniels v
4T] A1OSINDY Jua3uc) xipuaddy

d¥d JO Sliilm Auoluy pireq pue uljing Sawe uAMe (s)aozepinbyq ayy

SWI015M)) 13 BNUSADY WH DYIWH sasuadxe pue sjusWasINgsIp ‘uoeseuUnwWal Siojepinbr €
d11 Aosinpy dud dy4 SIoNpa42 3] o) awWodno [euly T
{uoepmb up) O1D suonjos ABiauz Ayunwiwio) Auedwo) ayyl uonepinbl] aU3 Jo MaIAIBAQ I
:podad siyy ug pasn aq Aew suopeaaiqqe Buimoljog ayL juajuo) uoilRas

Al0SIADY

ddd

suonelAvIqqe pue SJuljuo)




"poliad
ay) Buunp paunbal 219M SUO[OR 10 SUONEBNSSAUL ISULIN) OU Jey) ULLUOD ued |

suoiebnssaur

AIOSIADY

dud

UNOIDY {BUL S10jepinbr) ayy,
{uoiepinbrt UI) 21D suonnjos ASJoud AjunLuwoD

“MOJ3G 7 UOD{123S Ul INC 135 S| SJ0)Pa.D 40} AI0IIN0
[eUy DY| SIONPSID 01 UOHNGLASIP © SMew O] S|qelieAR SPUR} JUSIDIYNS 249M 23yl

*posI[Ba) USC] JARY SIPSSE [{B JUN0DDE Y] UD UMOYS Sy

‘MO1aQ £ UONI3S Ul PasSnISIp Jayuny 218 Yoiym
uonepinby s yim Buijeap Ui sssusdxs pue s3500 3YY yum Jawyysboy ‘iojepinbrl
se jsunuiodde AW 3uis ARANEINWND OS[E pue poldd Byl 40) SUOHIESURE]
yjoq Buperep junoxde sjuswded pue sidieoal e sl g xipuaddy e payseny

juno2ae syuswded pue sidieday

*510)1pa.lo o1 splodal ssauboud
snoiazid U] INO 135 UDSY SARY JuSWiUodde Aw SDUIS USYEUBPUN MIOM JO SRl

'Buiunodoe 3sed pue uonesiuwpe [eisuab no Budues yum oyisbos aouesesd
X2] paulRlqo ‘uswiMedap uaWLIsAob JueAs|sl Ayl 0 Spusplalp pswiepun pied
aAey T ‘uopippe ul  ‘soluedwa) JO JensiSay syl yim Sjuswindop aseyy Bupy pue
pouad snojaaud 3y} 10§ podas ssalboud suy Bupedsud papnpu ssunp Aonieis A

'3 xipuaddy je paydeqe st pouad U3 BuLInp USXBLSPUN Y10M JO 9INPaLIs ¢
pouad syl Buning (s)iojepinbiy ayjy Ag uayepapun yaomm

~podat ssatboud 158

Aw saurs pouad Uy Buunp paindul sssuadxs pue 3uop MI0Mm Sjielsp pue uolepinbi

9yl JO MAAIDAD ue sopiaodid Hodas siyf -dn punom Any mou sl Auedwo)
a3 o slieye 343 JeUY WiUoD pue ucriepinbi| SU JO JUNOIIR Jeuy AW URIBY INO 135 |

*SI0}PALY J0) oo pajedpipue
A} sy pue uonepinbi sy yum Bullesp Jo s)so0 pajedpiue ay) Jo uogedipu
ue Bugpinoid pue saniigel pue syssse sAuedwo) auy3y buipseBas pey 1 uoijeuLo
8y} JO AJRWWNS B N0 385 ©F pue jusunuodde Al jo weyy BulAinou stolipain o]
2304M [ ‘9107 Yole 7 uo AuedwaD sy Jo aoiepinbi se Juawiutodde Aw Buimoljod

uoIPNpoUT

uojepinbi| 3yl Jo MIIAIBAQ T



AlOSIADY

ddd

1UN022Y |eUld SJojepinbi] sy
{uopepinbry u) DID sUORN|OS ABJaUZ AlLUNWLIG)

*douesul sy Ui Aldde Jou pip Jed paquasaud ayy ‘safiieys Buneoy) ou alam aiaL] sy

"(£00z 4aqudas ST Bunep-isod sbieys buneoyy sy} 01 333(qns) siopaId
PaJNDISUN 10 SjqelieAe dpew S| yoym J1apjoy abieys buneoy syl o} anp suofes)|eal
18U JO JUBWP ue st Jied paquossid sU) 986T 12 ADUSAOSUL 3U] U3im SOUEPIGIIE U]

Med paquasaid ayL

‘uofiepinby sy Jo sesuadxe
alpy BuiAeysp ul pasiiIn Uaq SABY Pas|[ead Spuny SUY Se SI0)PaId paindasun pue
|euataaid 0] PAIRPAP 3q [|IM PUSPIAIP JBYMNY Ou s3Iy ADUBAJOSU] Bu3 0] Juensing

"8T0Z aung w pled sem punod 3y} w sauad
7 JO PUSPIAID [BUIY PUB PUOISS ¥ "/T0Z AJRNUBL (€ L0 SIONPRL2 paindasun o} pled
sem punod sy} Ul sousd § JO PUSPIAIP WUl ue pue pIRibe auom paaRoal sWieD

S.103}1pald pa.ndasun

£ 10T Alenue[ 7 UO SICUPaLD |eRuaIa)a.d
03 pled sem punod ay3 wl S3uad QOT JO PUSPINR B pue paaibe aiom panedal SwWiep

S10}1paLD |BNUBIRAId
"S10}|PD PRANIBS OU 3IoM 13U |
S10}IP342 PAINdaAs 10 WAINO

:MOJ3(] INO 135 St SIONPSID 10§ DWAZINO [BULY BYL

SJOUPI.ID Y} 10 SWOIINO Jeuld 7



23y Bujpeojumop  pue  Bumain oy

AIOSIADY

dd4d

‘W Aosiaped.ysiojipan//dny
Ige|leAe 5| yym  Jodal

N0y [euy siolepinbri sy
{uopepinbr uI) 21D suognjos AbJaug AUNWWE)

teul sip ButAuedwosoe 20n0u 3yl Ul peplaoad e ‘syw sy Jueasiad Buipnpul
‘sieyap Joypnd  cesesial sJdoepinb sy o) palgo oy Jybir ayj saey osje Ayl
((Ajuo g xipuaddy ul 310 39S B potad Uy Ul paLndu sasuadxa U3 ale Isay)
90URIaJRd JO ased U0d4) "sainy ADUDAOSUT Sy) Japun ‘podad s1u3 Uy pasopsip 154l S
yoiym ‘sasuadxa JaLio pue uojjesauUNWSal S,Joepinbr] suyy abuajjeys o1 b e aapy
osje pue Jojepmbi ay) wiod uolRWLIoU Jaylny 1senbai 0} bl e aAey siolipat)

sjybry ,s1031pas)
d xipuaddy u pa|ielop aue uonepinbi) au3 Joy palinouy sasuadxa By
uonepinbi ay3 jo sasuadxy

3 xtpuaddy ul 100 135 3ie Polad 3y} BuUNp Pa1INdu] SUSWBSINGSIP JO S|ielag
SI0lpan 3y Ag panoxdde se ‘pounoul sem sbesjw 2uy swl 2yl e Bujieasid
ojes abeajiw panosdde DYiH SUI 1B AoSIAPY dud AQ pled ale ‘@ieise ASusAjosul
ay1 0] B|geIngUNe ARDalip S UDIYM ‘jsARl) ssauisnq J10) S3DIysA ajeAud JO Bsn oyl 0]
Bupiejas sasuadxa 404 apew sjuswiAed abesyiy IoHew Sy yum Buyeap u sojepinbpy
ayl AQ paunmout s3500 [enpe Jo sBieydal e alB SUSWSSINGSIP Siojepinbi sy

SJUDWISsINGsIp sJolepinb

‘algejieae spuny aiyy 03 paIoLIsal
U39q Sey S3500 QW UC paseq Jojepinbil |y} AQ palaacDal uoleIBUNLIRL By

'q Xipuaddy je payoeye
5| 3lep 0} pue polsd U1 Yioq Huunp pauinoul SISoD Swi s,uHl AW JO umopyealq v

‘S|qefieae
SpUn} Syl WOy umeip usaq aAeY 1A buipnpxa 000‘2ET Jo saay ‘paulelqo jeacidde
SU} YIM SIUBpIODDR U R)RWnS? 23) 8yl Wl Ino 195 Asnomald se ‘geT'6ETF Jo
| e 0] 13{gns siseq 1500 AWl B uo paje|ndjer 39 pinoys uolelaunust siojepinb
3U3 12U} uonniosal e passed SI0YPaID BY) D2USPUOSIIND snojaald Ul pasIApe Sy

uonetauNWal s103epinbry

sosuadxd pue SJUIWISINGSIP ‘uoijeIdunwidl siojepinbig ¢



AlOSIADY

cddd

XLE 8TSL 5881 U0 UOPPOIS
WIBd SSUISNG WL UOISRId
unoD Uod(ed S7

3snoH ejoveq

d17 suoin|os sssuisng JMg

910¢C Y4Bl Z¢

142 INd

uobug

190415 I5oM Z2E

SISNOM Xtuaoyd 1ooH pug
Zauns

d11 MOsIApY dud

SHlIM Auojuy piABQ 8 Ulling sawer uAjiejy

12010 paIaisibay

{sHoepinbry
Jo udunuodde
jos3eQ

:(shoyepinby
J0 ssalppy

:($)dozepinbry

1S1IV13Id NOILYaIndIl

JUNEDDY |B_UlY Siajepinbr] Ay
{uonepinbil uI) 510 sucan|os Absaug Aunwuiod

VAT BTSL
599 | -U0-UCTHI0IS

MOY IS8 T2
plej 3504 anig 1Ssadppe ssauisng
XLE BTSL S99 UG U0PO0IS
3ied ssauisng uled uoisald
Uno) uodjed Sg
a5noH ejoxed
dT1 suonnjos ssaulsng Hmg 12010 pasasibay
90bPT/P0 JaqLunu Auedwon
:uonelodionul Jo ajeq

‘NOILYIWHOINI ANVdIWOD

{(NOLLYQINDIT NI) DID SNOILAIOS ADHINT ALINNWWOD

uonepinby ay3 pue Auedwo) sy) Jnoqe uonewloju Aloyniels

v Xipuaddy



T T ML e ranin

kW S £,

AtOSIARY

ddd

juncoy |euld SI01epINDIT ayy
(uonepinbry uf) DD suonn|os Ablaug Ajunwwo)

A[oAREINWND pue pouad 3yl Yyioq ayj to§ Junaodze syjuswied 13 sydiadal siojepinbiy

4 xipuaddy



iS5t 6102 snbny 7 01 7107 "RA DS 5di 740 1 abed

1IN
s —_———r—— A8 Q31NISIHdI
00°0 (18'459) {00'2B5'cT9)
h __(soozR) TN
b5 668’2 +S'668Z SpUIPIAIP pRUAEUN
i 00°000°5 N Jid SuoneuntIGIRL Yspig {poo0n'ooT)
; ' LL9'S N B N 'FAVd SLI0JSTD) W SNUBASY 14 H {00"015'52)
3 D0'BOL TN SIUNDI2Y Uo7 SK1RNAa (007 09T'4T)
‘ S8 €09 NN sabep Jo sleassy panssun {00 ed'2t)
: 9689 TN d AJUEpUNDaY | 3DRON JO N3 Uf Aeyd (oo'ges’oeT)
‘ 85'809'zk (bs'668'7) sioypaid asuadxg g apeil  (00°8SEB6Y)
__ SYOLIQ3YD A3¥rI3ISKN
(19°00891) L
T9°008'97 N Aed Aepioy pue sabe Jo sieauy (00'/F1eT)
SEOLIOTED WILNIYITI
' (ZroTr'ss) (£4'659)
: DO'0RR TN sa9lAlaG 1]
: SL5T S¢'SE UaPIMG PaLIEPUN 331135 ADUaAlost]
, ogo cgo sabiey) yueg
99°298 TN sasuadxg Avedatd soul0
00°526'S N 1013 Ul Pred Jpad 40 punjay
90'STE TN Busiusapy Alogniels
: LFEBHE 0o'ss 51500 5931A£35 R Abelcls
; LT 6H601 N s394 |efia]
09°ZIt TN SWBLWLSINGSIQ ssanieA/suaby
: £9'268'S TN 5334 S19n[eA/s)uaby
: 00°00G'9 TN 53500 Bupesly S1oupald
w 26445 26°4LS se5UadX] SI3PIOH KO
i 00'000°2€ N 533 SJ3P|OH O
w_ 00'000°T TN $33 SWEWN0IY
00'000'9 TIN v Ja 5 jo uoneledald
OE0EE TIN puog 29sds
: SNOLLYSIIY3Y 40 1500
i 8L EZTEST 99'T
i TTB0009°C R swaby AQ PRY USED  OD'0ZT'E
! 06'4S 991 550D 15919]U; Yueg
! 09'€27'09 TN SUOHNIOS SSAUISNE DME AQ PIRH ¥seD 0062209
! 99'881'6 g Jueg je yse) 00'6£2'E
w VSESL T TN £199Q 3009 00 TeLIT
: 00°095°41 TN ssai601d U S0 00°08£'€1
i 0000001 N [impoos 00°000'01
: 00'8SS'T N S3PIRA 10301
| 80°T81'0T TN wswdinbl B s6uM svmxY 00°051'5
H SNOLLYSTIVaY L3SSV
i 3 E} ¥
: 6T0Z/80/T00L 670Z/80/z0 01 S1EHY 10
; 9YAT/ECTT Wold GTOZ/ED/ZT \wold JuawAels

sjualiAed g 51diaoay Jo Alewiwns sioiepinbiy jutor
_ (uopepinbey ur)
: IO suolinjos Ablaug Ajunuiruo)



AlOsSIADY

ddd

JURoo9Y (et Sioyepinbiy 3y
(uogepinblT U} DI Suounios ABsaug Ajunuso)

AjpAne|nwing pue polad 543 Yiog 10 SJUBWISINGSIP pue $1s00 Swiy siojepinbiy ay3 jo sjie3eq

D Xipuaddy



5 27N Al shiElan

6102 1Snbny Nc o. 35ED aU) E uEls mE Ech pebieyd QUL

91627 SC 92 iv 5550z [E10L pUelD
90'PLT 05'896'62  00°OF} @uefeg bulustn
0L 05°896'62  00°0F1 1107 1snbBny | je pieado} JyBnouq aw|]
posel 0oLe 090 wauiodde 1804 - jyAMeE]L
60192 057108 06'9 sBupaay /Bupoday Aloyniels
1578kt 0o+0k 0La {eJjauag) - asuendwon Liojnielg
9zTeTve 09°986"; oz'g asueydwon Aoymers
00 o8¢ 00982 oLl aumden ejeq] - yoa ) 4
00°S62 00°509's 0065 suonebjsaau) — {1
80°€6Z 00'168°S (11174 uonebnsaau|
£6'6EZ SZTELr'T g0l SI0)IPBIT paInoasuf)
£6°6ET STEEY'T S1°04 SIOHPHD
09982 00 156'2 oeot uafipalie] 1920
66'20€ 097448 1104 uoles|jeay 19ssy
P05 0g'828's 0zelL uogesieay 19SSy
E¥'00€ 00 LE9 oge Buluueld pue Absjens
[A R A% [T Y XA S0°¢ UENSIULDY [BISUID)
YZ'08¢C ET YL GES MB|ATY PUE [OUDT) BSED)
[44:1 00'9%1 060 jes8uag) - Bununooaoy asen
Z¥SEL 00 LLe oy'e Buhunoosy asen
00092 00092 oot Buiuuelg g upy

mEEEE PUB HOENSIIWDY

SJUFWASINGSIP PUB JSOD 3SED UL - HodBY 6 JIS dYd

S01SL S£1-08 voddng ' jevolssajolg Jounr
012-5¢€1 aeL-set |EUOIS SEICI4 J3YIO
0Ze-082 $22022 siooang / sIabeuep
SYE-02E ove JAuled / 1a%e] Wwalljuloddy
£1073nyasT TIDT AR ST apeio
Wwoif sajes yno ableyn du4
PILNIUL SBA 15O 34} duwry oyl te Juijieasid
A.IIYWNH 243 3k padieyz s| afeajiy
T6'FLLL {2101 pueig
Z6'PLL'L sajgewnsuoy) Jandwos
| foBajear
Fanjep
610Z 1snBimy Z0 03 6L0Z UM 22
potiad ayj 404 sjuaasIngsiq
[ A4 STSrYL 'L |e)0) puels)
00'selL 0018 000 uiodde Js04 - 1¥AMES
60°LLE ps'eZa 08¢ W /Burtiaday Asopnjers
16'g¥1 00 v0l 0L 0 - aousidwo) Aoinjaig
8%°vZT 03°802 09t aaueljdwoy Lonjeys
00'Stl 05°¥6 040 SIDJIPALY PRINJSSUN
00’55t 05°¥6 L0 SioNpaIy
00082 0054t 05 0 Butuuery pue Abajeng
00'5L SLRL Sz 0 uoHBNSIIWDY [BISUS)
00°SEL 0o'ig 09°0 199) - Bujjungaoy asen
00 5€¢ 05°28 05°0 Bupuncooy asen
00'092 00092 001 Buiuue|d ¢ ulwpy
92°061 ST TYs

6§10 ISnbny g0 01 6102 401N NN poUas a4 .5.“ nw. JBLYD il

88T :m_.m _Ew :o_un:m_:_Ev(

{uonemnbi u)} oo suonntog ABasug Aunuwon

Linsepy

otd




———

AOSIADY

cdadd

WNCY {euld sio3epinbry 2y
(uonepinbn up) D1 suonnips ABISUT AJIUNLULLOY

uonepinbi] ayjz uy pasinoul sasuadxo Jo Juswalels

a xipuaddy



06E'E6 €301
088 $0puss 1 |
97 PUSPIAIP PaLiBPUN 231A19G AJUDAIGSU]
£95 sasuadxe Ayedoid ;Y10
SL6'S 10115 U1 pied Jpa1o JO pungoy
GIE buispiaape Aioyniels
p6b'E 53500 SoDIAI9S g abelolg
6¥6'01 S3a] |eba
€11 SIUSWIISINGSIP SIaN[eA/SIUabY
£68'S $33] stanjeA/suaby
0009 1500 BunBaW ,S10Npan
000'T 391 ,sUEjuncaoy
0009 SiELy J0 JUaWales Jo uoneledald
0}23 puoq dyivads
929y SYBWIBSINGSIP ,SIep|0Y 208J0
97zl b {53500 BWI) UCHEJAUNLWS] SI3P[oY 210
3 sasuadxy
6T0Z 1snbny

03} polied

610Z Isnbny ¢
pouad ayj uoj sasuadxa jo Judwanels
{uonyepinby ut} D19 suciynjos Abuauz Ajunwiwo)




